
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Kelly Knight, Director of Public Works  

DATE July 10, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER 1 APPROVAL ARPA CHICKASAW 

TRAIL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID 2024-039PW - KWK 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting the approval of Change Order 1 for ARPA Chickasaw Trail Drainage 

Improvements Bid No. 2024-039PW. 

 

There is a reduction in bid price by $22,139.00 from original contract price $390,009.00 to 

$367,870.00 upon completion of the project.  

 


